

SLP(C)No. 18784 OF 2000

ITEM No.27

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18784/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2000 in WP 23232/95  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED SADATULLAH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for appointment of Local Commissioner for  
identification of an extent of 2 acres of land and with  
prayer for interim relief & office report )

With

SLP(C)No.20062/2000

( With prayer for interim relief & office report )

Date : 26/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 18784 &  
respt. in SLP 20062 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

in SLP 18784 &  
pet. in SLP 20062 Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

in both the matters Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Hariom Yadhuvanshi,Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.  
Ms. Monika Gusain,Adv.

in SLP 20062 Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Learned counsel prays for and is allowed a week's  
time to comply with the office report. In the event the  
steps are not taken, the petition against respondent Nos.  
6 and 7 shall stand dismissed.

List both the matters after a week.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)

(S. Krishnan)

Court Master

Court Master