

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18784/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2000 in WP 23232/95
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED SADATULLAH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for appointment of Local Commissioner for
identification of an extent of 2 acres of land)
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With office report)

With
SLP(C)No.20062/2000
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With office report)

Date : 08/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 18784 & res.
in SLP 20062 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP 18784 & petr.
in SLP 20062 Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao.,Adv.

in both the matters Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

in SLP 20062 Mr. K Ram Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Heard counsel.

Leave granted.

Stay refused.

I.A. No.2: Let this application be considered at@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC
the time of hearing of the appeals.

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master