

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3942 OF 2002

A.P. HOUSING BOARD
Appellant(s)

Appellant

VERSUS

MOHAMMED SADATULLAH & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Respondent

(With appln. for appointment of local commissioner for identification of
an extent of 2 acres of land and with prayer for interim relief and with office report)

With Civil Appeal Nos.3943/2002, 6156-6157/2002 & 3989/2003

(With office report)

Date : 17/01/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Rohit, Adv. (Mentioned by)
for Mr.Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengutpa, Adv.

Mr. B.Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G.Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by Mr.Rohit, learned counsel for the appellant, that the appellant intends to engage another counsel and the Advocate-on-Record has given 'no objection' to the appellant. He, therefore, prays for one week's time.

The matters are adjourned for one week.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Asstt. Registrar