

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3942 OF 2002

A.P. HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED SADATULLAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for appointment of local commission for identification of an extent of 2 acres of land and with office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal No.3943 of 2002

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and with office report)

Civil Appeal Nos.6156-6157 of 2002

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.3989 of 2003

(With office report)

Date : 07/02/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant (s)

in C.A.3942/02 &

6156-57/02-Board:

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

in CA 3943/02:

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.  
Ms. Y. Vaishni, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

in CA 3989/03:

Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prasant, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent No(s)

1-3 in CA 3942/02: Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.  
Ms. Y. Vaishni, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

..2/-

3942 & 3943/02: Mr. R. Sundaravardhan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.  
Ms. I. Madhavi, Adv.  
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

R-5 in CA 3942/02: Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Adv.  
& Res.in CAs. Mr. G.Prasant, Adv.  
6156-57/02: Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For State: Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.  
  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. (NP)  
Mr. G. Prabhakar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, learned counsel appearing for the  
appellant, commenced his arguments at 12.30 p.m. and  
concluded at 3.00 p.m. Mr.M.N.Rao, learned senior counsel  
appearing for respondents, thereafter, commenced his  
arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the  
day.

The matters remained part-heard.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master

\* \* \* \* \*

Item No.101 (P-H)

COURT NO.10

DATE: 08/02/2007

CORAM & APPEARANCES: AS OF 7TH FEBRUARY, 2007.

Mr. M.N.Rao, learned counsel, resumed his arguments  
at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 12.20 p.m. Mr.Bhaskar P.  
Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for appellant in  
C.A.No.3989/2003 and respondent No.5 in C.A.No.3942/2002,

-3-

commenced his arguments and concluded at 2.35 p.m. Mr.R.Sundaravardhan, learned senior counsel appearing for some of the respondents, thereafter, made his submissions upto 2.50 p.m. Mr.P.S.Narasimha, learned counsel appearing for the Housing Board, thereafter, made his submissions in rejoinder till 3.20 p.m. Mr.M.N.Rao, thereafter, argued upto 3.40 p.m. Mr.Anoop G. Chaudhary, learned senior counsel, appearing for the State, made his submissions for five minutes thereafter.

Hearing concluded and judgment reserved in Civil Appeal Nos.3942/2002, 3943/2002 and 3989/2003. Parties are at liberty to file their written submissions by the end of next week.

Mr.P.S.Narasimha, learned counsel, thereafter, commenced his submissions in Civil Appeal Nos.6156-6157/2002 and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter as part-heard.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Charanjit Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master

List of Books cited:

1. The Andhra Pradesh Land Grabbing (Prohibition) Act, 1982
- 2.2002 (3) SCC 258
- 3.2004 (7) SCC 398
- 4.2006 (4) SCC 214
- 5.2004 (13) SCC 388
- 6.1962 (1) SCR 574
- 7.1965(2) SCR 547
- 8.1994 (2) SCC 29
- 9.2004 (10) SCC 779
- 10.1995 (6) SCC 309
- 11.AIR 1966 Patna 8
- 12.1972 (1) SCC 681
- 13.Land Acquisition Act

14.AIR 1968 SC 1165  
15.1966 (1) SCR 758  
16.2006 (5) Andhra Law Times 690  
17.2004 (1) SCC 769  
18.2006 (11) SCALE 38